

Purchase Order Contract

DATE: **08-20-2010**

County	Durham
County #	31
Bridge#	194, 202, 206 & 212
Project#	WBS 42580.3.5(BK-5102E)

Route: _____ NC 147

DESCRIPTION: _____ CLEANING & PAINTING OF BRIDGE #'S 194, 202, 206 & 212

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,150,000.00

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Astron Contracting	Unit Price Bid	Saffo Contractors	Unit Price Bid	Tarpon Industrial	Unit Price Bid	Klicos Painting	
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	
2	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	220	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	
3	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	20	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	2	Ea.	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	4	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	350	Ea.	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	
7	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	48	Lin. Ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted IMP. ATT.(60 mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	
9	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	160	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	
10	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 110,070.90	\$ 110,070.90	\$ 110,564.01	\$ 110,564.01	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 120,942.00	\$ 120,942.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #194											
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 187,255.80	\$ 187,255.80	\$ 188,094.70	\$ 188,094.70	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 205,750.00	\$ 205,750.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #202											
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 455,827.50	\$ 455,827.50	\$ 457,869.59	\$ 457,869.59	\$ 483,740.00	\$ 483,740.00	\$ 500,847.00	\$ 500,847.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #206											
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 227,253.60	\$ 227,253.60	\$ 228,271.69	\$ 228,271.69	\$ 241,780.00	\$ 241,780.00	\$ 249,698.00	\$ 249,698.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #212											
Total								\$ 1,079,557.80		\$ 1,088,999.99		\$ 1,117,180.00		\$ 1,136,477.00

Purchase Order Contract

DATE: **08-20-2010**

County	Durham
Bridge#	194, 202, 206 & 212
Project#	WBS 42580.3.5(BK-5102E)

Route: _____ NC 147

DESCRIPTION: _____ CLEANING & PAINTING OF BRIDGE #'S 194, 202, 206 & 212

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,150,000.00

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	S&D Industrial	Unit Price Bid	Seminole Equipment	Unit Price Bid	M&J Construction	Unit Price Bid	Hames Contracting	
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 181,557.00	\$ 181,557.00	
2	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	220	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 11.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.86	\$ 2,389.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	
3	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	20	SF	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 169.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	2	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	4	Ea.	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	350	Ea.	\$ 0.05	\$ 17.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 55.20	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,550.00	
7	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	48	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.05	\$ 2.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,304.00	
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted IMP. ATT.(60 mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
9	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	160	HR	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	
10	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 133,172.20	\$ 133,172.20	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 158,446.00	\$ 158,446.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #194											
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 226,556.40	\$ 226,556.40	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 301,381.00	\$ 301,381.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #202											
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 528,985.00	\$ 528,985.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 798,736.00	\$ 798,736.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #206											
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 274,948.80	\$ 274,948.80	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 375,451.00	\$ 375,451.00	
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #212											
Total								\$ 1,177,394.30		\$ 1,205,838.00		\$ 1,738,302.40		\$ 1,927,525.00

Purchase Order Contract

DATE: 08-20-2010

County	Durham
County #	31
Bridge#	194, 202, 206 & 212
Project#	WBS 42580.3.5(BK-5102E)

Route: _____ NC 147

DESCRIPTION: _____ CLEANING & PAINTING OF BRIDGE #'S 194, 202, 206 & 212

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,150,000.00

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	Gemstone LLC
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	220	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00
3	4410000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (BARR)	20	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
4	4415000000-N	1115	Flashing Arrow Panels, Type C	2	Ea.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	4	Ea.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	350	Ea.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00
7	4445000000-E	1145	Barricades (Type III)	48	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00
8	4480000000-N	1165	Truck Mounted IMP. ATT.(60 mph)	1	Ea.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	160	HR	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00
10	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #194				
11	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #202				\$ -
12	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 890,000.00	\$ 890,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #206				
13	8860000000-N	SP	Generic Structure Item	1	L.S.	\$ 510,000.00	\$ 510,000.00
			Cleaning and Repainting Bridge #212				
			Total				\$ 2,212,880.00